(Rev. 6.93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) APR 1 4 2000	20-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt: No. 63269 327793 Please record the attached original documents or conv. thereof			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):Miranda Miller, Ahmad Akashe; Dhruba Das Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No L I = I (I - 1) ? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 28, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kraft Foods, Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/258,987 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?				
 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
40.00 DP	THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. <u>Kathleen A. Ranney</u> <u>Kathleen A. Ranney</u> Reg. # 37,702 <u>Kathleen A. Ranney</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Initial number of pages including cover sheet, atthe Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington,	April 12, 2000 Date actiments, and document: <u>3</u> required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments			

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

We, Miranda Miller, residing in Arlington Heights, Illinois, USA and a citizen of the United States of America, Ahmad Akashe, residing in Mundelein, Illinois USA, and a citizen of the United States of America, Dhruba Das, residing in Arlington Heights, Illinois USA, and a citizen of India, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS, INC., Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, and having an office at 250 North Street, White Plains, New York 10625, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent entitled

MESOPHASE-STABILIZED EMULSIONS AND DISPERSIONS FOR USE IN LOW-FAT AND FAT-FREE FOOD PRODUCTS

Application No. 09/258,987, filed on February 26, 1999 and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

January 28	2000
28	2000
1/28	2000

Miranda Miller

Ahmad Akashe

1):1·1)as .

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0471 State of Illinois)) SS

County of Cook

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Alexander</u> in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared MIRANDA MILLER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY A. RAKESTRAW Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 5/2/02

January 28	, 4	, 2000 Lack, G. Kakestland		
			Notary Dublic - My Commission Expires:	
			SALLY A. RAKESTRAW	
State of Illinois)	SS	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02	
County of Cook)			

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Alemented</u> in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared AHMAD AKASHE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Januar 28, 2000

- Jalla	I. Calettan-	
Notary Rub	olic - My Commission	
Evniree	512102	

Mocket No. 63269

State of Illinois) SS County of Cook

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY A. RAKESTRAW Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Alexand</u> in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared DHRUBA DAS, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: $\frac{3}{2}/2$

RECORDED: 04/14/2000